FORM PT	11-19-1999 199 190/150-40		VER SHEET  Y 300 Rec'd  Attorney Docket No. 21376			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Yasuo Mimura		Name: Maruishi Cycle Industries Ltd.			
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No		Internal Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment		Street Address: 10-4, Kaji-cho 1-chome Chiyoda-ku  City: Tokyo State: JAPAN ZIP:			
Execut	ion Date: <u>January 11, 1999</u>	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\bigcup \) Yes \(\bigcup \) No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 2305	59				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, t		on date of the application is: <u>January 11, 1999</u>			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B.	Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.					
	Internal Address: <u>LAUBSCHER &amp; LAUBSCHER</u> Street Address: 745 South 23rd Street, Suite 300	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
	City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202	8.	Deposit account number: 12-0605			
	City. Attington State. Vincina 234 22202		luplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE T					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati document.  Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover she	Signature	Jan. 28, 1999 Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 010383 FRAME: 0395

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	EREAS, WE, _Yasuo MIMURA, a citizen ofJAPAN, /o Tokyo Factory MARUISHI CYCLE INDUSTRIES LTD., 9-1, Kouhoku 4-chome, Adachi-ku,, a citizen of,		
residing at	, have invented certain	,	
improvemen	ts in for which we have		
[]	executed concurrently herewith an application for United States Letters Patents		
X	filed U.S. application S/NPCT/JP97/03628 on 08/10/1997, and		
WHE	EREAS, MARUISHI CYCLE INDUSTRIES LITD. a corporation of JAPAN , ce of business at 10-4, Kaji-cho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN		
		,	
is desirous o	f acquiring an interest therein;		
Yasuo MIN assign and tr and interest patent applic States, and t	hurse the entire right, the entire right, title in and to said invention, as described in said patent application, as well as to any cation thereon that has been or may be filed in any country foreign to the United or may be filed in the United States or any other country; and		
facts known papers, exec generally do to obtain and	agree that WE will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any to us respecting improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful ute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, denforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and possessions;	ı	
MARUISHI CY	invention, application and letters patent to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>CLE INDUSTRIES LID.</u> for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representagns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully		

-1-

and entirely as the same would have been held by US has this assignment and sale not been

made.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., and David B. Patchett attorneys of record are hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed 11th day of January, 1999.

三大京文 YASUO MIMURA

Yasuo MIMURA

Witness:

**RECORDED: 01/28/1999** 

Juli Joligan